## The Colorado Center for Medical Laboratory Science 2023-2024 Tuition and Fee Schedule

Item	Amount	Comments
Summer Semester - May 31, 2023 through Aug 4, 2023		
Fees		
General Fees		
Lab Use Fee (summer semester only)	\$600.00	
Microscope and Small Equipment (summer semester)	\$625.00	
Small Equipment Breakage (summer semester)	\$100.00	Additional costs may apply if breakage is over \$100.
Total General Fees	\$1,325.00	
Summer Course Supply Fee	\$375.00	Hematology I, Clinical Lab Skills, Microbiology I,
Summer Tuition	\$4,104.00	
Total Tuition & Fees - Summer Semester	\$5,804.00	
Fall Semester - August 7, 2023 through December 13, 2023		
Fall Course Supply Fee	\$640.00	Chemistrh, Microbiology II, Parasitology, Mycology, Hematology II, Coagulation, Immunohematology, Body fluids, Research, Management
Fall Tuition	\$8,892.00	
Total Tuition & Fees - Fall Semester	\$9,532.00	
Spring Semester - January 2, 2024 through May 30, 2024		
Spring Course Supply Fee	\$175.00	Knowledge Review,Cl Practice, Cl Chem, Cl Micro, Cl Heme, Cl ImmunoHeme
Spring Tuition	\$5,814.00	
Total Tuition & Fees - Spring Semester	\$5,989.00	
Additional Student Costs		
Books	\$600	Cost is variable depending on whether student buys new or use books
Goggles	\$7	
Scrubs	\$32	Per pair (purchased)
Liability Insurance	\$37	Student will use: <i>Health Providers Service Organization</i> . (www.HPSO.com)
Background Check	\$125	Student will use: <i>CastleBranch</i> . (www.castlebranch.com)
Medical Insurance	Cost Variable	Student will purchase individual health insurance.
Physical & Vaccinations	Cost Variable	Student will use their own health care provider
Total Additional Costs	\$801.00	
Total Tuition, Fees, Books, and Additional Costs \$22,126.00		

## What types of loans and scholarships are available to students?

• Private loans - See www.finaid.org Information is available in the pre-enrollment packet regarding this process.

The program will inform students of additional financial aid opportunities as they become available including tuition support programs offered by area hospitals and other sources of scholarship funding.

This document may be subject to change. 1/31/23